# <u>503107982</u> 12/18/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3154589

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHAN	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
M-QUBE, INC.				12/15/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	MOBILE	MESSENC	GER GLOBAL, INC.		
Street Address:	6601 CI	ENTER DRI	VE WEST		
Internal Address:	SUITE 7	700			
City:	LOS AN	IGELES			
State/Country:	CALIFC	RNIA			
Postal Code:	90045				
L	1				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type	e		Number		
Application Number:		14281776			
				·	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Eav Number					
Fax Number:		(202)857-63			
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail	address first; if that is un:		
Correspondence will	be sent to f provided	the e-mail	address first; if that is un insuccessful, it will be ser		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to f provided	the e-mail ; if that is u 2028576000	address first; if that is un insuccessful, it will be ser		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided :	<i>the e-mail</i> ; <i>if that is u</i> 2028576000 DCIPDocket ARENT FO>	<i>address first; if that is uns</i> I <i>nsuccessful, it will be ser</i> @arentfox.com < LLP		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided	the e-mail ; if that is u 2028576000 DCIPDocket ARENT FOX 1717 K STR	address first; if that is uns insuccessful, it will be ser @arentfox.com < LLP EET NW		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided	the e-mail ; if that is u 2028576000 DCIPDocket ARENT FOX 1717 K STR	<i>address first; if that is uns</i> I <i>nsuccessful, it will be ser</i> @arentfox.com < LLP		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided	the e-mail ; if that is u 2028576000 DCIPDocket ARENT FOX 1717 K STR WASHINGT	address first; if that is uns insuccessful, it will be ser @arentfox.com < LLP EET NW		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is u</i> 2028576000 DCIPDocket ARENT FOX 1717 K STR WASHINGT 03159	address first; if that is uns insuccessful, it will be ser @arentfox.com { LLP EET NW ON, D.C. 20006		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	the e-mail if that is u 2028576000 DCIPDocket ARENT FO> 1717 K STR WASHINGT 03159 GIANI	address first; if that is uns insuccessful, it will be ser @arentfox.com < LLP EET NW ON, D.C. 20006 02.00120		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	the e-mail if that is u 2028576000 DCIPDocket ARENT FO> 1717 K STR WASHINGT 03159 GIANI	address first; if that is unsinsuccessful, it will be ser @arentfox.com { LLP EET NW ON, D.C. 20006 02.00120 NA APONTE na Aponte/		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	the e-mail if that is u 2028576000 DCIPDocket ARENT FOX 1717 K STR WASHINGT 03159 GIANI GIANI	address first; if that is unsinsuccessful, it will be ser @arentfox.com { LLP EET NW ON, D.C. 20006 02.00120 NA APONTE na Aponte/		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	be sent to f provided	the e-mail   ; if that is u   2028576000   DCIPDocket   ARENT FO>   1717 K STR   WASHINGT   03159   GIANI   /Giann   12/18/	address first; if that is unsinsuccessful, it will be ser @arentfox.com { LLP EET NW ON, D.C. 20006 02.00120 NA APONTE na Aponte/ /2014		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided	the e-mail if that is u 2028576000 DCIPDocket ARENT FOX 1717 K STR WASHINGT 03159 03159 GIANI (Gianr 12/18/ 0 Company	address first; if that is unsinsuccessful, it will be ser (@arentfox.com { LLP EET NW ON, D.C. 20006 02.00120 NA APONTE na Aponte/ /2014 asssignment#page1.tif		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=031592.00120_	be sent to f provided	the e-mail if that is u 2028576000 DCIPDocket ARENT FOX 1717 K STR WASHINGT 03159 03159 GIANI 12/18/ 0 Company 0 Company	address first; if that is unside the ser of		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=031592.00120_ source=031592.00120_	be sent to f provided : : : NUMBER: : : Company t Company t	the e-mail if that is u 2028576000 DCIPDocket ARENT FOX 1717 K STR WASHINGT 03159 03159 03159 03159 014 014 014 014 014 014 014 014 014 014	address first; if that is unsinsuccessful, it will be ser (@arentfox.com { LLP EET NW ON, D.C. 20006 02.00120 NA APONTE na Aponte/ /2014 asssignment#page1.tif asssignment#page2.tif asssignment#page3.tif		

### Company To Company Assignment (PATENT RIGHTS)

WHEREAS, <u>m-Qube</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: <u>6601 Center Drive West, Suite 700, Los Angeles, CA 90045</u>, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application and/or U.S. Patents attached hereto as Attachment 1 (the "Patent Rights") and the invention claimed therein (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, <u>Mobile Messenger Global, Inc.</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: <u>6601 Center Drive West, Suite 700, Los Angeles, CA 90045</u>, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Invention (the "Related Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, including any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, including future inventions and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention, Patent Rights, and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

#### PATENT REEL: 034549 FRAME: 0826

**ASSIGNOR:** m-Qube Date: 2/15//4 Dap Machock CEO **ASSIGNEE: MOBILE MESSENGER GLOBAL, INC.**  $\leq$ Date:  $\overline{<}$ Dah Machock CEO

#### Attachment 1

Patent	Country	Title	Inventor(s)	Filing Date/
Appl. No./ Patent No.				Issue Date
Appl. No.: 14/281,776	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO INITIATE A MOBILE DATA COMMUNICATION UTILIZING A TRIGGER SYSTEM	Michael L. Trioano et al.	Filing Date: May 19, 2014
Appl. No.: 14/177,643	US	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ATTESTING VIA MOBILE DEVICES	Alan Sege	Filing Date: February 11, 2014
Appl. No.: 14/158,609	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING AND DELIVERING APPROPRIATE MULTIMEDIA CONTENT TO DATA COMMUNICATION DEVICES	Gerald Hewes et al.	Filing Date: January 17, 2014
Appl. No.: 13/864,907 Patent No.: 8,761,732	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO INITIATE A MOBILE DATA COMMUNICATION UTILIZING A TRIGGER SYSTEM	Michael Trioano et al.	Filing Date: April 17, 2013 Issue Date: June 24, 2014
Appl. No.: 13/434,480	US	MOBILE MESSAGING SHORT CODE TRANSLATION AND ROUTING SYSTEM AND METHOD	Gerald Hewes et al.	Filing Date: March 29, 2012
Appl. No.: 13/285,877 Patent No.: 8,533,276	US	INTEGRATED INTERACTIVE MESSAGING SYSTEM AND METHOD	Gerald Hewes et al.	Filing Date: October 31, 2011 Issue Date: September 10, 2013
Appl. No.: 12/846,691 Patent No.: 8,131,262	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO INITIATE A MOBILE DATA COMMUNICATION UTILIZING A TRIGGER SYSTEM	Michael Trioano et al.	Filing Date: December 12, 2008 Issue Date: March 6, 2012
Appl. No.: 12/177,093 Patent No.: 7,792,518	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO INITIATE A MOBILE DATA COMMUNICATION UTILITIZING A TRIGGER SYSTEM	Michael Trioano et al.	Filing Date: July 21, 2008 Issue Date: September 7, 2010
Appl. No.: 11/109,776 Patent No.: 8,103,868	US	SENDER IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	Gerald Todd Christensen	Filing Date: April 20, 2005 Issue Date: January 24, 2012
Appl. No.: 10/556,976	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD USING PRESENCE IN A DATA NETWORK TO FACILITATE COMMUNICATION	Gerald Hewes et al.	Filing Date: May 7, 2009
Appl. No.: 10/556,975 Patent No.:	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING AND DELIVERING APPROPRIATE	Gerald Hewes et al.	Filing Date: January 22, 2009 Issue Date:

Patent Appl. No./	Country	Title	Inventor(s)	Filing Date/
Patent No.				Issue Date
8,670,753		MULTIMEDIA CONTENT TO		March 11, 2014
-,-,-,		DATA COMMUNICATION		Water 11, 2014
		DEVICES		
Appl. No.:	US	MOBILE MESSAGING SHORT	Gerald Hewes	Filing Date:
10/556,963		CODE TRANSLATION AND	et al.	May 7, 2007
Patent No.:		ROUTING SYSTEM AND		Issue Date:
8,155,677		METHOD		April 10, 2012
Appl. No.:	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO	Michael	Filing Date:
10/521,521		INITIATE A MOBILE DATA	Trioano et al.	January 18, 2005
Patent No.:		COMMUNICATION UTILIZING A		Issue Date:
7,403,788		TRIGGER SYSTEM		July 22, 2008
Appl. No.:	US	WIRELESS MESSAGING	Randall	Filing Date:
10/521,520		ADDRESS SYSTEM AND	Snyder et al.	February 23, 2007
		METHOD	-	
Appl. No.:	US	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO	Michael	Filing Date:
13/358,416		INITIATE A MOBILE DATA	Trioano et al.	January 25, 2012
Patent No.:		COMMUNICATION UTILIZING A		Issue Date:
8,437,784		TRIGGER SYSTEM		May 7, 2013
Appl. No.:	US	SENDER IDENTIFICATION	Gerald Todd	Filing Date:
13/340,536		SYSTEM AND METHOD	Christensen	December 29, 2011
Appl. No.:	Canada	WIRELESS MESSAGING	Randall	Filing Date:
2492864		ADDRESS SYSTEM AND	Snyder et al.	July 18, 2003
Patent No.:		METHOD		Issue Date:
2492864				June 9, 2013
Appl. No.:	Canada	SYSTEM AND METHOD USING	Gerald Hewes	Filing Date:
2526162		PRESENCE IN A DATA NETWORK	et al.	May 17, 2004
Patent No.: 2526162		TO FACILITATE		Issue Date:
	Canada	COMMUNICATION		September 2, 2014
Appl. No.: 2841471	Canada	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO	Michael	Filing Date:
20414/1		INITIATE A MOBILE DATA COMMUNICATION UTILIZING A	Trioano et al.	July 18, 2003
		TRIGGER SYSTEM		
Appl. No.:	Canada	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO	Michael	Filing Data
2493303	Cunada	INITIATE A MOBILE DATA	Trioano et al.	Filing Date: July 18, 2003
Patent No.:		COMMUNICATION UTILIZING A	Thoano et al.	Issue Date:
2493303		TRIGGER SYSTEM		March 24, 2014
Appl. No.:	Canada	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	Gerald Hewes	Filing Date:
2526125		DETERMINING AND	et al.	May 17, 2004
		DELIVERING APPROPRIATE		
		MULTIMEDIA CONTENT TO		
		DATA COMMUNICATION		
		DEVICES		
Appl. No.:	Canada	SENDER IDENTIFICATION	Gerald T.	Filing Date:
2605477		SYSTEM AND METHOD	Christensen	April 19, 2006
Appl. No.:	Canada	MOBILE MESSAGING SHORT	Gerald Hewes	Filing Date:
2526415		CODE TRANSLATION AND	et al.	May 17, 2004

Patent	Country	Title	Inventor(s)	Filing Date/
Appl. No./ Patent No.				Issue Date
Patent No.: 2526415		ROUTING SYSTEM AND METHOD		Issue Date: September 16, 2014
Appl. No.: 2844262	Canada	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VERIFYING THAT A HUMAN USER IS PRESENT AT A MOBILE DEVICE	THOMPSON, Fraser	Filing Date: August 6, 2012
Appl. No.: 2493302	Canada	INTEGRATED INTERACTIVE MOBILE MESSAGING SYSTEM AND METHOD	Gerald Hewes et al.	Filing Date: July 18, 2003
Appl. No.: 2012203330	Australia	SENDER IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	Gerald T. Christensen	Filing Date: April 19, 2006
Appl. No.: 2013204385	Australia	SENDER IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	Gerald T. Christensen	Filing Date: April 19, 2006
Appl. No.: 2006236299 Patent No.: 2006236299	Australia	SENDER IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	Gerald T. Christensen	Filing Date: April 19, 2006 Issue Date: June 21, 2012
Appl. No.: 06750702.0	EP	SENDER IDENTIFICATION AND METHOD	Gerald T. Christensen	Filing Date: April 19, 2006